Ram ColdTar® Plus

Restoration Roof Coating



Description

Ram ColdTar® Plus is a unique single-component thermoplastic rubber adhesive coating compound designed for existing roof applications. The combination of compounds, specifically to provide a monolithic, elastomeric membrane that's resistant to ponded water and other elements

Uses

Ram ColdTar Plus can be used for the repair and resurfacing of existing asphalt, gravel surface built-up and coal tar based built-up roofs and modified bitumen sheet membrane systems. Ram ColdTar Plus is also appropriate for flat and sloped roofs and resists ponded water. Using the existing membrane as its base, the Ram ColdTar Plus, when cured, provides, a new durable waterproof surfacing.

Coverage

Smooth Roof Surfaces Requiring a Reflective Coating Approximately = 3 gal/100 sq ft

Smooth Roof Surface Requiring a Granulated Surface Approximately = 3 gal/100 sq ft (max)

Granulated Surface Receiving a New Granulated Top Surface Approximately = 5 gal/100 sq ft

Granulated Roof surface Receiving a Reflective Topcoat Approximately = 4 gal/100 sq ft









Packaging

5 gallon pails 45 lbs per pail 36 pails per pallet

Properties

Description	Measurement	Test Method
Water	0.5% or less	ASTM D-95
Non-Volatile Content	62 - 64%	ASTM D-6511
Mineral and/or other stabilizers	3.79%	ASTM D-4
Uniformity/Workability	Pass	ASTM D-6511
Pliability at 32°F	Pass	ASTM 6511
Viscosity	10,000-15,000 cps	ASTM D-2196
Density	7.9 lbs/gal	ASTM D-1475
Tensile Strength	190 psi (min.)	ASTM D-412
Elongation @ 77°F	>2000%	ASTM D-412
Elongation @ -40°F	472%	ASTM D-412
Low Temperature flexibility @ -76°F	Pass	ASTM D-5147

LIMITED WARRANTY: Barrett warrants its Products to be free of defects in materials, but makes no warranty as to appearance or color. Since methods of application and on-site conditions are beyond our control and can affect performance, Barrett makes no other warranty, expressed or implied, including warranties of MERCHANTABILITY and FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, with respect to The Barrett Company, LLC. Barrett to replace or to refund the purchase price of the quantity of Barrett proven to be defective, and Barrett shall not be liable for any loss or damage.

Document: KF-01012

Family of Companies

800 | 647 | 0100

F 908 | 647 | 0278